### Edgar Filing: DISH Network CORP - Form 4

DISH Netwo Form 4	ork CORP										
August 12, 2	2013										
FORM	14 UNITED	STATES	SECUL	NTIFS A	ND FY(	THAT	NGF C	OMMISSION		PROVAL	
		STATES		shington,			IGE C		OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Check th if no lon subject t Section	o stateM										
Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exch Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of						Act of	1935 or Section	burden hour response	0.5		
(Print or Type	Responses)										
1. Name and A Lynch Roge	Address of Reporting 2 er	Person <u>*</u>	Symbol	r Name <b>and</b> Jetwork C			g	5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Pers	on(s) to	
(Last)	(First) (N	Aiddle)		f Earliest Tr	-	511		(Check	all applicable	)	
	ERIDIAN BLVD.	,	(Month/E 08/08/2	Day/Year)				Director XOfficer (give below) EVP, Adva		Owner er (specify ogies	
ENGLEWO	(Street) DOD, CO 80112			endment, Da nth/Day/Year	-			6. Individual or Joi Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O Form filed by M Person	ne Reporting Pe	rson	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tahl	le I - Non-D	)erivative (	Securi	ties Aca	uired, Disposed of,	or Beneficial	lv Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deen Execution any (Month/E	ned 1 Date, if	3.	4. Securit on(A) or Dis (Instr. 3, 4	ies Ac sposed	quired of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect	
				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)			
Class A Common Stock	08/08/2013			М	24,000	А	\$ 18	24,000	D		
Class A Common Stock	08/08/2013			S	24,000	D	\$ 44.64 (1)	0	D		
Class A Common Stock	08/09/2013			М	36,000	А	\$ 18	36,000	D		
Class A Common	08/09/2013			S	36,000	D	\$ 45.16	0	D		

#### Edgar Filing: DISH Network CORP - Form 4

Stock	(2)			
Class A Common Stock		173	Ι	I <u>(3)</u>

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Expiration Dat Securities (Month/Day/Y Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		Date	7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 18	08/08/2013		М	24,000	<u>(4)</u>	03/31/2017	Class A Common Stock	24,000
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 18	08/09/2013		М	36,000	(4)	03/31/2017	Class A Common Stock	36,000

### **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
reporting o when runne / runn oos	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Lynch Roger 9601 S. MERIDIAN BLVD. ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112			EVP, Advanced Technologies					

## Signatures

/s/ Roger J. Lynch, by Brandon E. Ehrhart, his Attorney in Fact

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

#### 08/12/2013

Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- Based upon a weighted average sales price. The shares reported in this transaction were sold at prices ranging between \$44.56 and
  (1) \$44.90. Information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price will be made available upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer.

Based upon a weighted average sales price. The shares reported in this transaction were sold at prices ranging between \$44.71 and
(2) \$45.61. Information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price will be made available upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer.

- (3) By 401(k).
- (4) The grant is subject to achievement of certain performance criteria prior to December 31, 2015 and will vest based on achievement of such criteria. The performance criteria are not tied to the market price of the Issuer's securities.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.